DRAFT RESOLUTION COMMENDING MR. JEROME U. TAMAYAO OF COLLEGE OF NATURAL SCIENCES AND MATHEMATICS - CAGAYAN STATE UNIVERSITY CARIG FOR HAVING BEEN AWARDED AS OUTSTANDING UNESCO EDUCATOR FOR 2024 (COLLEGE TEACHING AND SUPERVISION LEVEL)

SPONSORED BY:

HON, BIENVENIDO C. DE GUZMAN II

WHEREAS, the United Nations Educational Scientific and Cultural Organization (UNESCO) has released the Club for UNESCO Outstanding Educators for 2024 College Teaching and Supervision Level last September 16, 2024;

WHEREAS, the National Coordinating Body of Clubs for UNESCO recognizes each year outstanding youth leaders, young professionals, educators, cultural workers, frontliners, and public servants, recognizing their contributions and influence in their respective institutions and communities;

WHEREAS, MR. JEROME U. TAMAYAO, a resident of Ugac Norte and a faculty member at the College of Natural Sciences and Mathematics - Cagayan State University Carig is awarded as one of the Outstanding Educators for UNESCO (College Teaching and Supervision level);

WHEREAS, UNESCO 2024 Outstanding Educator Award is a global recognition of his exemplary contributions to education including his innovative approaches to teaching, research achievements, and his impact on both his students and the broader community;

WHEREAS, the exceptional commitment of MR. JEROME U. TAMAYAO in education and research is worthy of recognition and brings a significant contribution in Tuguegarao City;

WHEREAS, the Tuguegarao City Government recognizes the efforts of its citizens towards excellence and distinction that bring honor to the city, worth of admiration and merit;

NOW, THEREFORE, RESOLVE as it is hereby RESOLVED, to commend and congratulate MR. JEROME U. TAMAYAO of College of Natural Sciences and Mathematics - Cagayan State University Carig, Tuguegarao City, for having been proclaimed as an Outstanding Educator for UNESCO for 2024 (College Teaching and Supervision Level);

RESOLVED FURTHER, to furnish a copy of this Resolution to MR. JEROME U. TAMAYAO for his information.